Boil Water Notice For Some Cottage Hill Water Works Customers

November 14, 2013

A precautionary boil water notice has been issued for some customers of the Cottage Hill Water Works System.

The following streets are included in the notice: 1459-1999 Hwy 95A, East Quintette Rd., Williams Ditch Rd, Clymil Dr., Gainey Ln,  Glenna Ln, Elna Rd, McKenzie Rd, Chavers Rd, Parker Rd, Hollow Point , Cottage Park Rd., Handy Rd., Smyers Rd, Stacey Rd, Buckhead Trace,  Eastman Ln, Danielle Lane, Heathrow Dr. Grenelefe Dr , and Wendy Drive.

The notice was issued following a water main break. Residents are advised to boil water for one minute at a rolling boil or to use six drops of regular unscented household bleach per gallon of water for water drinking or cooking purposes.  Bacteriological sampling is underway and the advisory will be lifted as soon as possible.

A crew has repaired the main and is flushing out the lines. Residents are advised that there is a possibility of discolored water as a result of the break and flushing, and to flush their home’s plumbing by running their taps for a few minutes. If you have questions, contact the Cottage Hill Water Works, office at (850) 968-5485.

Comments

One Response to “Boil Water Notice For Some Cottage Hill Water Works Customers”

  1. Cottage Hill Water Works, Inc. on November 15th, 2013 1:16 pm

    Date: 11/15/13

    Cottage Hill Water Works Inc.
    Cantonment FL 32533
    PWS I.D. # 1170168

    RECESSION OF PRECAUTIONARY
    BOIL WATER NOTICE FOR SOME COTTAGE HILL WATER WORKS, CUSTOMERS:

    1459-1999 Hwy 95A,East Quintette Rd., Williams Ditch Rd, Clymil Dr, Gainey Ln., Glenna Ln, Elna Rd, McKenzie Rd, Chavers Rd, Parker Rd, Hollow Point, Cottage Park, Handy Rd, Smyers Rd, Stacey Rd, Buckhead Trace, Elna Rd, Eastman Ln, Danielle, Lane, Heathrow Dr., Grenelefe Dr. and Wendy Drive.

    The 11/13/13 , Precautionary Boil Water notice is hereby rescinded following repair of the water main, and Satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the Water is safe to drink.

    Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

    Cottage Hill Water Works, Inc.
    (850) 968-5485





Have a comment on this story?

We welcome your comments on this story, but there are some rules to follow::

(1) Be Nice. No comments that slander another, no racism, no sexism, no personal attacks.

(2) No Harrassing Comments. If someone says something bad about you, don't respond. That's childish.

(3) No Libel. That's saying something is not true about someone. Don't do it.

(4) Keep it clean. Nothing vulgar, obscene or sexually related. No profanity or obvious substitutions. Period.

(5) NorthEscambia.com reserves the right to remove any comments that violate our rules or we think to be inappropriate. We are not responsible for what is posted. Comments may not appear right away until they are approved by a moderator.

(6) Limit your comments to the subject in this story only, and limit comments to 300 words or less. Do not post copyrighted material. Comments will not be added to stories that are over 30 days old.

(7) No posts may advertise a commercial business or political group, or link to another commercial web site or political site of any kind.